
Deutsche Drachenliga 2025 

Total results 

Provisional 

Task Date Distance [km] Day Quality Type 

T1 Liga 2 - Task 1 2025-05-01    71.2 58.17% Race to goal with 3 start gates 

T2 Liga 2 - Task 2 2025-05-02    77.5 90.62% Race to goal with 3 start gates 

T3 Liga 3 - Task 1 2025-05-30    56.0 20.82% Race to goal with 3 start gates 

T4 Liga 3 - Task 2 2025-05-31    52.4 21.65% Race to goal with 3 start gates 

T5 Liga 4 - Task 1 2025-06-19    52.3 79.57% Race to goal with 2 start gates 

T6 Liga 4 - Task 2 2025-06-20    56.2 54.83% Race to goal with 3 start gates 

T7 Liga 4 - Task 3 2025-06-21    62.8 43.56% Race to goal with 3 start gates 

T8 Liga 4 - Task 4 2025-06-22    82.6 100% Race to goal with 3 start gates 

 

# Id Name  Nat Glider T 1 T 2 T 3 T 4 T 5 T 6 T 7 T 8 Total 

1 101 Manfred Kühn M GER Atos VR 562.3 846.6 208.2 213.9 795.7 548.3 435.6 1000.0 4611 

2 204 Achim Luber M GER Litespeed RX TECHNORA-5 455.2 899.2 105.9 81.3 693.8 477.3 354.4 900.5 3968 

3 202 Andreas de Best M GER Laminar Zero 9 14.1 498.3 810.6 79.3 113.0 746.8 90.1 320.3 830.3 3489 

4 308 Michael Eitrich M GER Bautek / Fizz 124.2 230.5 76.3 59.8 482.1 205.3 0.0 702.2 1880 

5 301 Konrad Lüders M GER Sport 3 155 124.2 194.0 79.4 59.8 722.6 273.4 162.2 233.3 1849 

6 401 Carsten Muth M GER Malibu 2 188 0.0 0.0 66.4 59.8 615.7 427.5 69.8 486.1 1725 

7 203 Frank Frankus M GER Combat 13,5 09 GT 0.0 0.0 77.6 59.8 550.9 229.8 155.7 597.2 1671 

8 402 Joachim Waibel M GER Piuma M 124.2 182.5 0.0 0.0 645.9 73.0 69.8 493.4 1589 

9 303 Toru Onuki M JPN MastR - S 0.0 0.0 80.5 99.3 263.6 317.4 69.8 415.0 1246 

10 313 Peter Ziegler M GER 
 

0.0 0.0 74.8 60.4 542.1 73.0 0.0 416.3 1167 

11 312 Midori Onuki F JPN 
 

0.0 0.0 79.2 59.8 113.2 229.4 0.0 416.3 898 

12 311 Dietmar Sauter M GER 
 

0.0 0.0 66.4 59.8 88.7 73.0 69.8 486.4 844 

13 201 Kai Burghard M GER T2C 144 489.2 225.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 715 

14 309 Frank Seide M GER Seedwings/ Skyrunner XR 124.2 521.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 646 

15 306 Alexander Wilke M GER Laminar 14 Easy 124.2 515.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 640 

16 304 Maya de Best F GER Sport 3 155 124.2 162.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 202.5 0.0 106.6 596 

17 305 Sandra Baier F GER Orbiter S 124.2 100.9 66.4 0.0 88.7 73.0 0.0 65.2 518 

18 106 Edward Lenzen M GER Atos VQ race 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 88.7 73.0 0.0 355.5 517 

19 314 Ralf Mett M GER 
 

124.2 274.9 0.0 60.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 459 

20 108 Moritz Schary M GER 
 

0.0 0.0 208.2 213.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 422 

21 307 Timofej Gießler M GER Orbiter 14 159.9 0.0 75.2 83.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 319 

22 206 Ralf Ulbig M GER WillsWing / T2C 144 301.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 302 

23 103 Philipp Reis M GER Atos VQ race 0.0 0.0 74.3 59.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 93.8 228 

24 205 Klaus Renz M GER T2C 154 0.0 0.0 66.4 89.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 156 

25 109 Tilo Düpmann M GER 
 

0.0 0.0 0.0 122.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 122 

26 302 Reiner Stöcker M GER Crossover 15 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 65.2 65 

 

 



Task 1: Overall V1 

2025-05-01  Race to Goal 71.2 km 

Provisional 

# Name Glider 
Time 

[h:m:s] 

Speed 

[km/h] 

Distance 

[km] 

Dist. 

Points 

Lead. 

Points 

Time 

Points 

Arr. 

Pos. 

Points 

Total 

1 Manfred Kühn Atos VR 01:59:42 33.7 71.21 320.2 26.4 183.0 32.7 562.3 

2 Andreas de Best Laminar Zero 9 14.1 02:26:08 27.6 71.21 320.2 45.8 113.7 18.6 498.3 

3 Kai Burghard T2C 144 02:14:17 30.0 71.21 320.2 17.4 140.8 10.8 489.2 

4 Achim Luber Litespeed RX TECHNORA-5 02:28:07 27.2 71.21 320.2 18.2 109.4 7.4 455.2 

5 Ralf Ulbig WillsWing / T2C 144 
  

62.97 301.7 
   

301.7 

6 Timofej Gießler Orbiter 14 
  

16.06 159.9 
   

159.9 

7 Joachim Waibel Piuma M 
  

7.00 124.2 
   

124.2 

7 Sandra Baier Orbiter S 
  

7.00 124.2 
   

124.2 

7 Alexander Wilke Laminar 14 Easy 
  

7.00 124.2 
   

124.2 

7 Michael Eitrich Bautek / Fizz 
  

7.00 124.2 
   

124.2 

7 Konrad Lüders Sport 3 155 
  

7.00 124.2 
   

124.2 

7 Ralf Mett 
   

7.00 124.2 
   

124.2 

7 Frank Seide Seedwings/ Skyrunner XR 
  

7.00 124.2 
   

124.2 

7 Maya de Best Sport 3 155 
  

7.00 124.2 
   

124.2 

ABS Tilo Düpmann 
        

0.0 

ABS Peter Ziegler 
        

0.0 

ABS Moritz Schary 
        

0.0 

ABS Midori Onuki 
        

0.0 

ABS Helmut Buchheimer 
        

0.0 

ABS Andrey Mishin 
        

0.0 

ABS Dietmar Sauter 
        

0.0 

ABS Uwe Knöchel Atos VQ race 
       

0.0 

ABS Philipp Reis Atos VQ race 
       

0.0 

ABS Andreas Ehmann Atos VR 
       

0.0 

ABS Frank Frankus Combat 13,5 09 GT 
       

0.0 

ABS Edward Lenzen Atos VQ race 
       

0.0 

ABS Carsten Muth Malibu 2 188 
       

0.0 

ABS Thomas Seren Atos VR 
       

0.0 

ABS Toru Onuki MastR - S 
       

0.0 

ABS Klaus Renz T2C 154 
       

0.0 

ABS Reiner Stöcker Crossover 15 
       

0.0 

 

 

 

 
  



Task 2: Overall V2 

2025-05-02  Race to Goal 77.5 km 

Provisional 

# Name Glider 
Time 

[h:m:s] 

Speed 

[km/h] 

Distance 

[km] 

Dist. 

Points 

Lead. 

Points 

Time 

Points 
Total 

1 Achim Luber Litespeed RX TECHNORA-5 02:34:40 29.2 77.54 527.1 59.3 312.8 899.2 

2 Manfred Kühn Atos VR 02:43:04 27.7 77.54 527.1 47.7 271.8 846.6 

3 Andreas de Best Laminar Zero 9 14.1 02:57:54 25.4 77.54 527.1 66.3 217.2 810.6 

4 Frank Seide Seedwings/ Skyrunner XR 
  

61.44 472.1 49.2 
 

521.3 

5 Alexander Wilke Laminar 14 Easy 
  

61.67 473.2 42.7 
 

515.9 

6 Ralf Mett 
   

28.02 274.9 
  

274.9 

7 Michael Eitrich Bautek / Fizz 
  

19.18 230.5 
  

230.5 

8 Kai Burghard T2C 144 
  

18.42 225.6 
  

225.6 

9 Konrad Lüders Sport 3 155 
  

14.60 194.0 
  

194.0 

10 Joachim Waibel Piuma M 
  

13.44 182.5 
  

182.5 

11 Maya de Best Sport 3 155 
  

11.69 162.4 
  

162.4 

12 Sandra Baier Orbiter S 
  

7.00 100.9 
  

100.9 

ABS Andrey Mishin 
       

0.0 

ABS Thomas Seren Atos VR 
      

0.0 

ABS Helmut Buchheimer 
       

0.0 

ABS Dietmar Sauter 
       

0.0 

ABS Midori Onuki 
       

0.0 

ABS Peter Ziegler 
       

0.0 

ABS Moritz Schary 
       

0.0 

ABS Timofej Gießler Orbiter 14 
      

0.0 

ABS Tilo Düpmann 
       

0.0 

ABS Reiner Stöcker Crossover 15 
      

0.0 

ABS Klaus Renz T2C 154 
      

0.0 

ABS Toru Onuki MastR - S 
      

0.0 

ABS Carsten Muth Malibu 2 188 
      

0.0 

ABS Ralf Ulbig WillsWing / T2C 144 
      

0.0 

ABS Uwe Knöchel Atos VQ race 
      

0.0 

ABS Philipp Reis Atos VQ race 
      

0.0 

ABS Andreas Ehmann Atos VR 
      

0.0 

ABS Frank Frankus Combat 13,5 09 GT 
      

0.0 

ABS Edward Lenzen Atos VQ race 
      

0.0 

 

 

 



Task 3: Overall V2 

2025-05-30  Race to Goal 56.0 km 

Provisional 

# Name Glider 
Time 

[h:m:s] 

Speed 

[km/h] 

Distance 

[km] 

Dist. 

Points 

Lead. 

Points 

Time 

Points 

Arr. 

Pos. 

Points 

Total 

1 Manfred Kühn Atos VR 02:14:48 22.5 56.01 149.4 10.3 41.1 7.4 208.2 

1 Moritz Schary 
 

02:14:48 22.5 56.01 149.4 10.3 41.1 7.4 208.2 

3 Achim Luber Litespeed RX TECHNORA-5 
  

23.36 105.9 
   

105.9 

4 Toru Onuki MastR - S 
  

9.92 80.5 
   

80.5 

5 Konrad Lüders Sport 3 155 
  

9.34 79.4 
   

79.4 

6 Andreas de Best Laminar Zero 9 14.1 
  

9.29 79.3 
   

79.3 

7 Midori Onuki 
   

9.27 79.2 
   

79.2 

8 Frank Frankus Combat 13,5 09 GT 
  

8.81 77.6 
   

77.6 

9 Michael Eitrich Bautek / Fizz 
  

8.52 76.3 
   

76.3 

10 Timofej Gießler Orbiter 14 
  

8.30 75.2 
   

75.2 

11 Peter Ziegler 
   

8.22 74.8 
   

74.8 

12 Philipp Reis Atos VQ race 
  

8.14 74.3 
   

74.3 

13 Klaus Renz T2C 154 
  

7.00 66.4 
   

66.4 

13 Sandra Baier Orbiter S 
  

7.00 66.4 
   

66.4 

13 Carsten Muth Malibu 2 188 
  

7.00 66.4 
   

66.4 

13 Dietmar Sauter 
   

7.00 66.4 
   

66.4 

ABS Ralf Mett 
        

0.0 

ABS Ralf Ulbig WillsWing / T2C 144 
       

0.0 

ABS Helmut Buchheimer 
        

0.0 

ABS Andrey Mishin 
        

0.0 

ABS Frank Seide Seedwings/ Skyrunner XR 
       

0.0 

ABS Andreas Ehmann Atos VR 
       

0.0 

ABS Edward Lenzen Atos VQ race 
       

0.0 

ABS Kai Burghard T2C 144 
       

0.0 

ABS Joachim Waibel Piuma M 
       

0.0 

ABS Reiner Stöcker Crossover 15 
       

0.0 

ABS Maya de Best Sport 3 155 
       

0.0 

ABS Alexander Wilke Laminar 14 Easy 
       

0.0 

ABS Thomas Seren Atos VR 
       

0.0 

ABS Uwe Knöchel Atos VQ race 
       

0.0 

 

 

 



Task 4: Overall V2 

2025-05-31  Race to Goal 52.4 km 

Provisional 

# Name Glider 
Time 

[h:m:s] 
Speed 

[km/h] 
Distance 

[km] 
Dist. 

Points 
Lead. 
Points 

Time 
Points 

Arr. 
Pos. 

Points 
Total 

1 Moritz Schary 
 

02:26:09 20.7 52.40 157.4 7.7 41.4 7.4 213.9 

1 Manfred Kühn Atos VR 02:26:09 20.7 52.40 157.4 7.7 41.4 7.4 213.9 

3 Tilo Düpmann 
   

22.00 111.8 10.3 
  

122.1 

4 Andreas de Best Laminar Zero 9 14.1 
  

19.43 106.3 6.7 
  

113.0 

5 Toru Onuki MastR - S 
  

16.88 99.3 
   

99.3 

6 Klaus Renz T2C 154 
  

13.40 87.7 1.4 
  

89.1 

7 Timofej Gießler Orbiter 14 
  

12.35 83.5 
   

83.5 

8 Achim Luber Litespeed RX TECHNORA-5 
  

11.86 81.3 
   

81.3 

9 Peter Ziegler 
   

7.12 60.4 
   

60.4 

10 Ralf Mett 
   

7.08 60.2 
   

60.2 

11 Philipp Reis Atos VQ race 
  

7.00 59.8 
   

59.8 

11 Carsten Muth Malibu 2 188 
  

7.00 59.8 
   

59.8 

11 Midori Onuki 
   

7.00 59.8 
   

59.8 

11 Michael Eitrich Bautek / Fizz 
  

7.00 59.8 
   

59.8 

11 Dietmar Sauter 
   

7.00 59.8 
   

59.8 

11 Frank Frankus Combat 13,5 09 GT 
  

7.00 59.8 
   

59.8 

11 Konrad Lüders Sport 3 155 
  

7.00 59.8 
   

59.8 

ABS Frank Seide Seedwings/ Skyrunner XR 
       

0.0 

ABS Reiner Stöcker Crossover 15 
       

0.0 

ABS Andrey Mishin 
        

0.0 

ABS Thomas Seren Atos VR 
       

0.0 

ABS Joachim Waibel Piuma M 
       

0.0 

ABS Ralf Ulbig WillsWing / T2C 144 
       

0.0 

ABS Edward Lenzen Atos VQ race 
       

0.0 

ABS Kai Burghard T2C 144 
       

0.0 

ABS Helmut Buchheimer 
        

0.0 

ABS Andreas Ehmann Atos VR 
       

0.0 

ABS Alexander Wilke Laminar 14 Easy 
       

0.0 

ABS Uwe Knöchel Atos VQ race 
       

0.0 

ABS Maya de Best Sport 3 155 
       

0.0 

ABS Sandra Baier Orbiter S 
       

0.0 

 

 

  



Task 5: Overall V1 

2025-06-19  Race to Goal 52.3 km 

Provisional 

# Name Glider 
Time 

[h:m:s] 
Speed 

[km/h] 
Distance 

[km] 
Dist. 

Points 
Lead. 
Points 

Time 
Points 

Arr. 
Pos. 

Points 
Total 

1 Manfred Kühn Atos VR 01:23:54 33.6 52.34 303.6 86.1 344.5 61.5 795.7 

2 Andreas de Best Laminar Zero 9 14.1 01:24:41 33.3 52.34 303.6 58.8 336.4 48.0 746.8 

3 Konrad Lüders Sport 3 155 01:26:35 32.6 52.34 303.6 59.8 322.0 37.2 722.6 

4 Achim Luber Litespeed RX TECHNORA-5 01:29:37 31.5 52.34 303.6 59.0 302.3 28.9 693.8 

5 Joachim Waibel Piuma M 01:36:10 29.3 52.34 303.6 54.9 264.7 22.7 645.9 

6 Carsten Muth Malibu 2 188 01:40:37 28.0 52.34 303.6 52.6 241.2 18.3 615.7 

7 Frank Frankus Combat 13,5 09 GT 01:50:45 25.5 52.34 303.6 42.5 191.2 13.6 550.9 

8 Peter Ziegler 
 

01:50:17 25.6 52.34 303.6 48.7 193.4 15.4 542.1 

9 Michael Eitrich Bautek / Fizz 02:00:40 23.4 52.34 303.6 20.5 145.3 12.7 482.1 

10 Toru Onuki MastR - S 
  

38.55 263.6 
   

263.6 

11 Midori Onuki 
   

10.20 113.2 
   

113.2 

12 Dietmar Sauter 
   

7.00 88.7 
   

88.7 

12 Sandra Baier Orbiter S 
  

7.00 88.7 
   

88.7 

12 Edward Lenzen Atos VQ race 
  

7.00 88.7 
   

88.7 

ABS Ralf Mett 
        

0.0 

ABS Thomas Seren Atos VR 
       

0.0 

ABS Moritz Schary 
        

0.0 

ABS Tilo Düpmann 
        

0.0 

ABS Kai Burghard T2C 144 
       

0.0 

ABS Helmut Buchheimer 
        

0.0 

ABS Philipp Reis Atos VQ race 
       

0.0 

ABS Uwe Knöchel Atos VQ race 
       

0.0 

ABS Andreas Ehmann Atos VR 
       

0.0 

ABS Klaus Renz T2C 154 
       

0.0 

ABS Timofej Gießler Orbiter 14 
       

0.0 

ABS Frank Seide Seedwings/ Skyrunner XR 
       

0.0 

ABS Andrey Mishin 
        

0.0 

ABS Alexander Wilke Laminar 14 Easy 
       

0.0 

ABS Ralf Ulbig WillsWing / T2C 144 
       

0.0 

ABS Reiner Stöcker Crossover 15 
       

0.0 

ABS Maya de Best Sport 3 155 
       

0.0 

 

 
  



Task 6: Overall V1 

2025-06-20  Race to Goal 56.2 km 

Provisional 

# Name Glider 
Time 

[h:m:s] 

Speed 

[km/h] 

Distance 

[km] 

Dist. 

Points 

Lead. 

Points 

Time 

Points 

Arr. 

Pos. 

Points 

Total 

1 Manfred Kühn Atos VR 01:56:45 26.2 56.22 310.7 41.6 166.3 29.7 548.3 

2 Achim Luber Litespeed RX TECHNORA-5 02:12:58 23.0 56.22 310.7 25.8 123.9 16.9 477.3 

3 Carsten Muth Malibu 2 188 02:21:01 21.6 56.22 310.7 
 

107.0 9.8 427.5 

4 Toru Onuki MastR - S 03:34:31 14.2 56.22 310.7 
  

6.7 317.4 

5 Konrad Lüders Sport 3 155 
  

40.72 267.9 5.5 
  

273.4 

6 Frank Frankus Combat 13,5 09 GT 
  

31.26 229.8 
   

229.8 

7 Midori Onuki 
   

31.16 229.4 
   

229.4 

8 Michael Eitrich Bautek / Fizz 
  

27.47 205.3 
   

205.3 

9 Maya de Best Sport 3 155 
  

27.10 202.5 
   

202.5 

10 Andreas de Best Laminar Zero 9 14.1 
  

11.27 90.1 
   

90.1 

11 Joachim Waibel Piuma M 
  

7.00 73.0 
   

73.0 

11 Edward Lenzen Atos VQ race 
  

7.00 73.0 
   

73.0 

11 Sandra Baier Orbiter S 
  

7.00 73.0 
   

73.0 

11 Dietmar Sauter 
   

7.00 73.0 
   

73.0 

11 Peter Ziegler 
   

7.00 73.0 
   

73.0 

ABS Kai Burghard T2C 144 
       

0.0 

ABS Helmut Buchheimer 
        

0.0 

ABS Moritz Schary 
        

0.0 

ABS Tilo Düpmann 
        

0.0 

ABS Andreas Ehmann Atos VR 
       

0.0 

ABS Thomas Seren Atos VR 
       

0.0 

ABS Philipp Reis Atos VQ race 
       

0.0 

ABS Uwe Knöchel Atos VQ race 
       

0.0 

ABS Timofej Gießler Orbiter 14 
       

0.0 

ABS Frank Seide Seedwings/ Skyrunner XR 
       

0.0 

ABS Andrey Mishin 
        

0.0 

ABS Alexander Wilke Laminar 14 Easy 
       

0.0 

ABS Klaus Renz T2C 154 
       

0.0 

ABS Ralf Ulbig WillsWing / T2C 144 
       

0.0 

ABS Reiner Stöcker Crossover 15 
       

0.0 

 

  



Task 7: Overall V3 

2025-06-21  Race to Goal 62.8 km 

Provisional 

# Name Glider 
Time 

[h:m:s] 

Speed 

[km/h] 

Distance 

[km] 

Dist. 

Points 

Lead. 

Points 

Time 

Points 

Arr. 

Pos. 

Points 

Total 

1 Manfred Kühn Atos VR 02:08:27 27.5 62.81 223.7 37.1 148.3 26.5 435.6 

2 Achim Luber Litespeed RX TECHNORA-5 02:22:48 24.7 62.81 223.7 2.7 115.5 12.5 354.4 

3 Andreas de Best Laminar Zero 9 14.1 02:37:06 22.5 62.81 223.7 
 

90.0 6.6 320.3 

4 Konrad Lüders Sport 3 155 
  

28.30 162.2 
   

162.2 

5 Frank Frankus Combat 13,5 09 GT 
  

26.21 155.7 
   

155.7 

6 Toru Onuki MastR - S 
  

7.00 69.8 
   

69.8 

6 Dietmar Sauter 
   

7.00 69.8 
   

69.8 

6 Carsten Muth Malibu 2 188 
  

7.00 69.8 
   

69.8 

6 Joachim Waibel Piuma M 
  

7.00 69.8 
   

69.8 

DNF Michael Eitrich Bautek / Fizz 
       

0.0 

DNF Sandra Baier Orbiter S 
       

0.0 

DNF Maya de Best Sport 3 155 
       

0.0 

DNF Midori Onuki 
        

0.0 

DNF Edward Lenzen Atos VQ race 
       

0.0 

ABS Ralf Mett 
        

0.0 

ABS Peter Ziegler 
        

0.0 

ABS Andrey Mishin 
        

0.0 

ABS Thomas Seren Atos VR 
       

0.0 

ABS Frank Seide Seedwings/ Skyrunner XR 
       

0.0 

ABS Timofej Gießler Orbiter 14 
       

0.0 

ABS Helmut Buchheimer 
        

0.0 

ABS Moritz Schary 
        

0.0 

ABS Andreas Ehmann Atos VR 
       

0.0 

ABS Philipp Reis Atos VQ race 
       

0.0 

ABS Uwe Knöchel Atos VQ race 
       

0.0 

ABS Tilo Düpmann 
        

0.0 

ABS Reiner Stöcker Crossover 15 
       

0.0 

ABS Alexander Wilke Laminar 14 Easy 
       

0.0 

ABS Ralf Ulbig WillsWing / T2C 144 
       

0.0 

ABS Kai Burghard T2C 144 
       

0.0 

ABS Klaus Renz T2C 154 
       

0.0 

 

 

  



Task 8: Overall V1 

2025-06-22  Race to Goal 82.6 km 

Provisional 

# Name Glider 
Time 

[h:m:s] 

Speed 

[km/h] 

Distance 

[km] 

Dist. 

Points 

Lead. 

Points 

Time 

Points 

Arr. 

Pos. 

Points 

Total 

1 Manfred Kühn Atos VR 02:50:33 27.2 82.60 595.4 70.8 283.2 50.6 1000.0 

2 Achim Luber Litespeed RX TECHNORA-5 03:05:53 24.9 82.60 595.4 52.0 224.4 28.7 900.5 

3 Andreas de Best Laminar Zero 9 14.1 03:24:35 22.7 82.60 595.4 49.2 169.0 16.7 830.3 

4 Michael Eitrich Bautek / Fizz 03:52:22 20.0 82.60 595.4 
 

95.3 11.5 702.2 

5 Frank Frankus Combat 13,5 09 GT 
  

67.00 539.2 58.0 
  

597.2 

6 Joachim Waibel Piuma M 
  

55.24 477.3 16.1 
  

493.4 

7 Dietmar Sauter 
   

56.45 486.4 
   

486.4 

8 Carsten Muth Malibu 2 188 
  

56.38 486.1 
   

486.1 

9 Midori Onuki 
   

48.63 416.3 
   

416.3 

9 Peter Ziegler 
   

48.63 416.3 
   

416.3 

11 Toru Onuki MastR - S 
  

48.52 415.0 
   

415.0 

12 Edward Lenzen Atos VQ race 
  

43.65 355.5 
   

355.5 

13 Konrad Lüders Sport 3 155 
  

33.50 233.3 
   

233.3 

14 Maya de Best Sport 3 155 
  

14.05 106.6 
   

106.6 

15 Philipp Reis Atos VQ race 
  

11.48 93.8 
   

93.8 

16 Reiner Stöcker Crossover 15 
  

7.00 65.2 
   

65.2 

16 Sandra Baier Orbiter S 
  

7.00 65.2 
   

65.2 

ABS Thomas Seren Atos VR 
       

0.0 

ABS Uwe Knöchel Atos VQ race 
       

0.0 

ABS Helmut Buchheimer 
        

0.0 

ABS Andreas Ehmann Atos VR 
       

0.0 

ABS Ralf Mett 
        

0.0 

ABS Timofej Gießler Orbiter 14 
       

0.0 

ABS Frank Seide Seedwings/ Skyrunner XR 
       

0.0 

ABS Andrey Mishin 
        

0.0 

ABS Alexander Wilke Laminar 14 Easy 
       

0.0 

ABS Tilo Düpmann 
        

0.0 

ABS Moritz Schary 
        

0.0 

ABS Ralf Ulbig WillsWing / T2C 144 
       

0.0 

ABS Klaus Renz T2C 154 
       

0.0 

 

 

 


